# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6855058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER D. COUL	06/28/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARMON FOODSERVICE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	101 BROADWAY STREET WEST
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	OSSEO
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55369

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17374278

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590
Email: jillj@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF

Address Line 1: 790 NORTH WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6095-01083
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin R. Imhoff/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_Executed\_Coul#page1.tif source=Assignment Executed Coul#page2.tif

PATENT 506808239 REEL: 057122 FRAME: 0596

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

# Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF SELECTING OPERATIONS FOR A DISPENSER BASED ON PATH OF TRAVEL

Application Number:	Filing Date:	Atty. Docket No. 6095-01064
	·	6095-01083
		Customer No. 26753

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Marmon Foodservice Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation, located and doing business at 101 Broadway Street West, Suite 200, Osseo, Minnesota 55369, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention together with the right of priority thereto, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed and the right of priority thereto, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any utilities, continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor:		Date:	
(Si	gnature)		
Name typed or printed: Address:	Jacob C. Greenberg 48 Hamilton Avenue Elgin, IL 60123		
WITNESSED:			
Witness	· · · · ·	Date	
Witness		Date	

Page 1 of 3

# Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF SELECTING OPERATIONS FOR A DISPENSER BASED ON PATH OF TRAVEL

Application Number:	Thing D	ate:	Atty. Docket No. 6095-010	
Inventor:		Date: 6	6095-016 Customer No. 26753 26 / 26 /	083
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ignature)			
Name typed or printed: Address:	Christopher D. Coul 1160 Division Street Geneva, IL 60134			
WITNESSED:		6/28/2	- (	
Witness		Date		
Men M	ll	6-28-2		
Witness	*	Date	***************************************	